Public Parking Authority of Pittsburgh
2018 Salary and Wage Schedule
For City of Pittsburgh City Council

DEPARTMENT OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Administration
Executive Director
Executive Secretary
Receptionist/Clerk Typist
subtotal
Information Technology
Chief Technology Officer
MIS Manager/Insurance Specialist
Systems Administrator
subtotal

TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
Administration
Director of Administration
TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PITTSBURGH PARKING COURT
Parking Court Operations Manager
Administrative Assistant

TOTAL PITTSBURGH PARKING COURT

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
Director of Finance
Accounting Manager
Assistant Accounting Manager
Payroll and Benefits Administrator
Accountant
Accounts Payable Clerk
Accounting Clerk

TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF PROJECT MANAGEMENT
Management
Director of Project Management
Project and Procurement Manager
Assistant Procurement Manager
Administrative Assistant
subtotal
Maintenance
Facilities Malntenance Supervisor
Facility Malntenance Laborer- Full Time
Facllity Maintenance Laborer - Part Time
Facility Maintenance Laborer - Part Time
Facility Maintenance Laborer - Part Time

Facility Maintenance Laborer - Part Time Seasonal
Facility Maintenance Laborer - Part Time Seasonal

subtotal

TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF PROJECT MANAGEMENT

Name

David G. Onorato
Patricia A. Konesky
Elaine Russell

Philip Savino
Thomas A. Vennero
Scott W. McNaugher

Anthony Boule

Nancy L. Davis
Marlene D. Regan

Jo-Ann Williams

Patrick Osuch

Janet Staab

Christopher R. Moore
Jana D. Williams
Maureen R. Demus-Lewis
Karla Turzak

Christopher E. Holt
James D. Smith
Robert Wilson
Tracy L. Sowinski

Robert A, Stenger
James Waxter
Darnell R. Goodwine
Michael Lowry
Darryl Wade

Vacant

Vacant

DEPARTMENT OF PARKING ENFORCEMENT & METER SERVICES

Administration
Director of Parking Enforcement & RPP
Enforcement Office Manager
Shift Supervisor
Field Supervisor
Enforcement Manager
Clerk Typist |
subtotal
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT PARKING
Residential Permit Parking Coordinator
Clerk Typist 2 (Part time)
Clerk Typist 2 (Part time)
subtotal

John T. Fournier
Deborah A, Meyer
Donna Ritter
Vacant

Jason A, Phillips
Terri Dorsch

Jessic McCurdy
Reno A. Ciampaglia
Monica M. Williams
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128,730
60,297
37,497

226,524

76,491
69,501

56,440

201,432
427,956

97,247

97,247

67,214
60,493
127,707

97,247
76,491
59,186
54,407
47,607
49,084

37,693

421,615

97,247
71,000
55,000
42,523
265,770

61,852
40,793
29,418
29,418
29,418
6,500
6,500
203,899
469,669

97,247
53,045
42,140
43,404
53,045

42,5623

331,404

44,000
39,198

39,198

78,396



Public Parking Authority of Pittsburgh
2018 Salary and Wage Schedule
For City of Pittsburgh City Council

Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer {(Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
subtotal

Shawn W. Beck
Crystal Dedo
Myran Dyer

Cecll E. Barry
Evan 8. Gornick
Christian L. Hall
Loretta Hammond
Beverley Helwich
Ryan Johnston
Dorothy J. Juracko
Robin L. Kimelman
Anita L. Koch
Samantha A. Wiederstein
Vickle Mason

Dana Murphy
Tyson L. Perry
Randy F. Sluganski
Angela Smith
Patricia Valorie
Rebecca A. Wojsovich
Christy L. Cox
Kelly A. Harris

Eric T. Lynch
Dashoka T. Davis
Gabriel T. Espinoza
Eric X., Hart
Brandon S. Hensch
Danyelle S. Jones
Bryan J. Mahon
Brandon J. Martinez
Carol R. Moye
Jajuan M. Tyler
Karen Wright
Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

*Positions to accommodate potential enforcement hour changes

METER SERVICES

Maintenance/Collections

Supervisor of Meter Services
Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech
Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech
Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech
Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech
Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech

subtotal

Matthew J. Jendrzejewski
Susan Lipinski

Linda A. Hurney

Leatha G. Marshall

Harry J. Wormsley
Gregory Guerriero

TOTAL DEPT OF PARKING ENFORCEMENT & METER SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF PARKING SERVICES
Administration
Director of Parking Services
Assistant Director of Parking Services
Senior Administrative Assistant
subtotal

Christopher J. Speers
William R. Conner
Helen L. Kain
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38,582
38,682
38,682
38,457
38,682
38,682
38,682
38,682
38,682
38,582
38,582
38,582
38,417
38,682
38,682
38,682
38,5682
38,682
38,582
38,582
37,832
37,832
37,832
24,359
24,359
24,359
24,871
24,359
24,359
24,359
24,359
24,359
24,359
24,359
24,359
24,359
24,359
24,359
24,359
24,359
24,359
24,359
1,348,179

59,124
40,950
44,950
44,950
44,950
44,950
279,874

97,247
71,196
52,750
221,192



Public Parking Authority of Pittsburgh

2018 Salary and Wage Schedule

For City of Pittsburgh City Council

Garage Management
Garage Manager
Garage Manager
Garage Manager
Garage Manager
Garage Manager
Garage Manager
Garage Manager
Garage Manager
Garage Manager
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time})
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full ime)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
subtotal

TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF PARKING SERVICES

Joseph A. Colella
Vacant

Gerard Kurzawski
Kathryn A, Van Why
Bruce R. Murray
John C. Schiegg
Mary Ellen Schnurr
George E. Titchnell
David M. Velmire
Eric Abbondanza
Michae! K, Alberts
Robert Banks

Myron N. Barber
John J. Blake Jr.
Thomas Bauwin
Christine D. Brocato
Howard W. Brown
Carl J. Brucker

Eric L. Dennis Il
Vincent P. Caliguiri
Benjamin A. Colaizzi
Matthew T. Croft
Louis E. Dilembo
Mark L. Dixon
William M. Durkin Jr.
Michael P, Ehrentraut
Maurice J. Faulk
Gregory Fryer

Joel R. Helfand
James L. lafrate
Aswad R. K. B.l. Kafele
Stephen Kundrat
Timothy C. Laird
Gregory S. Lancaster
Timothy S. Lempp
Philip Lindsey

David R. Livengood
Deborah Marwood
Vincent D. Marze
Martin McDonough
Michael H. Mellish
Debra Meyer

Robert Mobley
Calvin H. Moran Jr,
John E. Ninehouser
Kimberly A. Parzich
Frank A. Policlcchio
Stuart Polonsky
Aljaheese S. Price
Kenneth M. Pricer
Charles W. Schuessler
Michael B. Schwimmer
Jeffrey L. Stevans
Mark Sutton

Eric J. Timerman
Ronald R. Trautman
Jimmy J. Vivas
Nathan R. Wiktorzewski
Albert Wynn

David P. Zorn
Edward Zunic Jr.
Robert Jenkins
Vacant
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49,097
49,097
49,097
49,097
46,263
49,097
49,097
46,853
49,097
27,456
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
32,448
35,392
35,392
35,392
356,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
36,392
35,392
27,488
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
32,318
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
35,392
25,752

23,376

2,304,449

2,525,641




