Page 1 of 3

Public Parking Authority of Pittsburgh 2018 Salary and Wage Schedule For City of Pittsburgh City Council

For City of Pittsburgh City	y Council	
		January 1, 2018
DEPARTMENT OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Administration	Name	Salary/Wage
Executive Director	David G. Onorato	128,730
Executive Secretary	Patricia A. Konesky	60,297
Receptionist/Clerk Typist	Elaine Russell	37,497
subtotal Information Technology		226,524
Chief Technology Officer	Philip Savino	76,491
MIS Manager/Insurance Specialist	Thomas A. Vennero	69,501
Systems Administrator	Scott W. McNaugher	55,440
subtotal		201,432
TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	•	427,956
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION Administration		
Director of Administration	Anthony Boule	97,247
TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION	Williams Bodie	97,247
PITTSBURGH PARKING COURT		
Parking Court Operations Manager	Nancy L. Davis	67,214
Administrative Assistant	Marlene D. Regan	60,493
TOTAL PITTSBURGH PARKING COURT		127,707
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE		•
Director of Finance	Jo-Ann Williams	97,247
Accounting Manager	Patrick Osuch	76,491
Assistant Accounting Manager	Janet Staab	59,186
Payroll and Benefits Administrator	Christopher R. Moore	54,407
Accountant	Jana D. Williams	47,607
Accounts Payable Clerk	Maureen R. Demus-Lewis	49,084
Accounting Clerk TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE	Karla Turzak	37,593 421,615
DEPARTMENT OF PROJECT MANAGEMENT	•	421,015
Management		
Director of Project Management	Christopher E. Holt	97,247
Project and Procurement Manager	James D. Smith	71,000
Assistant Procurement Manager	Robert Wilson	55,000
Administrative Assistant	Tracy L. Sowinski	42,523
subtotal Maintenance		265,770
Facilities Maintenance Supervisor	Robert A. Stenger	61,852
Facility Maintenance Laborer - Full Time	James Waxter	40,793
Facility Maintenance Laborer - Part Time	Darnell R. Goodwine	29,418
Facility Maintenance Laborer - Part Time	Michael Lowry	29,418
Facility Maintenance Laborer - Part Time	Darryl Wade	29,418
Facility Maintenance Laborer - Part Time Seasonal	Vacant	6,500
Facility Maintenance Laborer - Part Time Seasonal	Vacant	6,500
subtotal TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF PROJECT MANAGEMENT		203,899 469,669
DEPARTMENT OF PARKING ENFORCEMENT & METER SE	ERVICES	
Director of Parking Enforcement & RPP	John T. Fournier	97,247
Enforcement Office Manager	Deborah A. Meyer	53,045
Shift Supervisor	Donna Ritter	42,140
Field Supervisor	Vacant	43,404
Enforcement Manager	Jason A. Phillips	53,045
Clerk Typist I	Terri Dorsch	42,523
subtotal RESIDENTIAL PERMIT PARKING		331,404
Residential Permit Parking Coordinator	Jessic McCurdy	44,000
Clerk Typist 2 (Part time)	Reno A. Ciampaglia	39,198
Clerk Typist 2 (Part time)	Monica M. Williams	39,198
subtotal		78,396

Public Parking Authority of Pittsburgh 2018 Salary and Wage Schedule For City of Pittsburgh City Council

Page 2 of 3

2018 Salary and wage Schedule		
For City of Pittsburgh	City Council	January 1,
		2018
Parking Enforcement		Salary/Wage
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Shawn W. Beck	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Crystal Dedo	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Myran Dyer	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Cecil E. Barry	38,457
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Evan S. Gornick	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Christian L. Hall	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Loretta Hammond	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Beverley Helwich	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Ryan Johnston	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Dorothy J. Juracko	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Robin L. Kimelman	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Anita L. Koch	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Samantha A. Wiederstein	38,417
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Vickle Mason	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Dana Murphy	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Tyson L. Perry	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Randy F. Sluganski	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Angela Smith	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Patricia Valorie	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Rebecca A. Wojsovich	38,582
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Christy L. Cox	37,832
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Kelly A. Harris	37,832
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Eric T. Lynch	37,832
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Dashoka T. Davis	24,359
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Gabriel T. Espinoza	24,359
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Eric X., Hart	
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Brandon S. Hensch	24,359
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)		24,871
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Danyelle S. Jones	24,359
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Bryan J. Mahon	24,359
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Brandon J. Martinez	24,359
	Carol R. Moye	24,359
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Jajuan M. Tyler	24,359
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Karen Wright	24,359
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Vacant	24,359
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Vacant	24,359
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Vacant	24,359
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Vacant	24,359
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Vacant	24,359
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Vacant	24,359
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Vacant	24,359
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Vacant	24,359
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Vacant	24,359
subtotal		1,348,179
*Positions to accommodate potential enforcement ho	ur changes	
METER SERVICES		
Maintenance/Collections		
Supervisor of Meter Services	Matthew J. Jendrzejewski	59,124
Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech	Susan Lipinski	40,950
Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech	Linda A. Hurney	44,950
Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech	Leatha G. Marshall	44,950
Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech	Harry J. Wormsley	44,950
Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech	Gregory Guerriero	44,950
subtotal		279,874
TOTAL DEPT OF PARKING ENFORCEMENT & METER	SERVICES	
DEPARTMENT OF PARKING SERVICES		
Administration		
Director of Parking Services	Christopher J. Speers	97,247
Assistant Director of Parking Services	William R. Conner	71,195
Senior Administrative Assistant	Helen L. Kain	52,750
subtotal		221,192

Public Parking Authority of Pittsburgh 2018 Salary and Wage Schedule For City of Pittsburgh City Council

Page 3 of 3

January 1, 2018

		2018 Salary/Wage
Garage Management		
Garage Manager	Joseph A. Colella	49,097
Garage Manager	Vacant	49,097
Garage Manager	Gerard Kurzawski	49,097
Garage Manager	Kathryn A. Van Why	49,097
Garage Manager	Bruce R. Murray	46,263
Garage Manager Garage Manager	John C. Schlegg	49,097
Garage Manager	Mary Ellen Schnurr	49,097
Garage Manager	George E. Titchnell David M. Velmire	46,853 49,097
Garage Attendant (full time)	Eric Abbondanza	27,456
Garage Attendant (full time)	Michael K, Alberts	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Robert Banks	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Myron N. Barber	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	John J. Blake Jr.	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Thomas Bauwin	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Christine D. Brocato	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Howard W. Brown	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Carl J. Brucker	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time) Garage Attendant (full time)	Eric L. Dennis II	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Vincent P. Caliguiri Benjamin A. Colaizzi	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Matthew T. Croft	35,392 35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Louis E. Dilembo	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Mark L. Dixon	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	William M. Durkin Jr.	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Michael P. Ehrentraut	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Maurice J. Faulk	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Gregory Fryer	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Joel R. Helfand	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	James L. lafrate	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Aswad R. K. B.I. Kafele	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Stephen Kundrat	32,448
Garage Attendant (full time) Garage Attendant (full time)	Timothy C. Laird	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Gregory S. Lancaster Timothy S. Lempp	35,392 35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Philip Lindsey	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	David R. Livengood	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Deborah Marwood	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Vincent D. Marze	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Martin McDonough	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Michael H. Mellish	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Debra Meyer	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Robert Mobley	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time) Garage Attendant (full time)	Calvin H. Moran Jr.	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	John E. Ninehouser Kimberly A. Parzich	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Frank A. Policicchio	35,392 35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Stuart Polonsky	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Aljaheese S. Price	27,488
Garage Attendant (full time)	Kenneth M. Pricer	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Charles W. Schuessler	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Michael B, Schwimmer	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Jeffrey L. Stevans	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Mark Sutton	32,318
Garage Attendant (full time)	Eric J. Timerman	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Ronald R. Trautman	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Jimmy J. Vivas	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time) Garage Attendant (full time)	Nathan R. Wiktorzewski	35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Albert Wynn David P. Zorn	35,392 35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Edward Zunic Jr.	35,392 35,392
Garage Attendant (full time)	Robert Jenkins	25,752
Garage Attendant (full time)	Vacant	23,376
subtotal		2,304,449